 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
KW20N60 Series
600V  SUPER-JUNCTION  Power MOSFET
● RDS(ON)<0.15Ω@VGS=10V
● 100% avalanche tested
● RoHS compliant
TO-220 ITO-220 TO-247
KW20N60 KW20N60F KW20N60K
● Case:TO-220,ITO-220,TO-247   Package
1    2   3 1    2   3
Ordering Information
Pin Definition:
1. Gate
2. Drain
3. Source
Block Diagram
D
G
S
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 600 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±30 V
Continuous Drain Current ID 20 A
Pulsed Drain Current (Note 1) IDM 60 A
Avalanche Energy(Note 2) EAS 480 mJ
Power Dissipation
TO-220/TO-247
P D
151
W
ITO-220 34
Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
Part No. Package Type Package Quality(box)
 KW20N60-TU TO-220 Tube 1000
 KW20N60F-TU ITO-220 Tube 1000
KW20N60K-TU TO-247 Tube 360
Features:
Mechanical Data：
PRODUCT SUMMARY
VDS(V) RDS(ON)(Ω) ID(A)
600 0.15@VGS=10V 20
09.2019 1/9
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
KW20N60 Series
THERMAL DATA
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Junction to Ambient
TO-220/TO-247